———

"‘“6/24/99 7:22:12PM
> Page 1

LRBb1173

1999 DRAFTING REQUEST

Assembly Amendment (AA-ASA1-AB133)

Received: 06/23/99

Wanted: Soon

For: Assembly Republican Caucus

This file may be shown to any legislator: NO
May Contact: LFB

Subject: Environment - miscellaneous

Received By: traderc
Identical to LRB:
By/Representing: Kratochwill
Drafter: traderc

Alt. Drafters:

Extra Copies:

Pre Topic:

ARC.......Kratochwill - Am # 306,

Topic:

DNR, TMDL staffing

Instructions:

See Attached

Drafting History:
Vers. Drafted Reviewed Typed

7 traderc wjackson
06/24/99 06/24/99

/1 haugeca
06/24/99

FE Sent For:

Proofed

I

<END>

Submitted Jacketed Required

ismith
06/24/99



LRBb1173

6/23/99 5:13:55 PM
" Page 1

1999 DRAFTING REQUEST

Assembly Amendment (AA-ASA1-AB133)

Received: 06/23/99 Received By: traderc
Wanted: Soon Identical to LRB:

For: Assembly Republican Caucus ' By/Representing: Kratochwill
This file may be shown to any legislator: NO Drafter: traderc

May Contact: | LFB Alt. Drafters:

Subject: Environment - miscellaneous Extra Copies:

Pre Topic:

ARC:..... Kratochwill - Am # 3006,

Topic: Na o

DNR, TMDL staffing

Instructions:

See Attached

Drafting History:

Vers. Drafted Reviewed Typed Proofed Submitted Jacketed Required

/? traderc I\ ““5 u\r)k C\}l()& C £ E ,fU{
G/
| (Y

FE Sent For:
<END>



Abe

' " Representative Gard
: Representative Grothman
Representative Suder
Representative Gundrum

~ SPENDING REDUCTIONS

Commeree, Justice, MWBAC, Natural Resoyrces, Tourism and Taxes

1. DNR--Nonpoint Sowge Program. Delete $500,000 GPR annually in DNR
nonpoint funding. Overall funding for & combined DNR and DATCP programs would increase
from $47.1 million in 1997-99 to $71 millioha the 1999-01 biennium (a 51% increase).

2. DNR-—Cleap’Sweep Grants (MenardNlgc.) Trust Fund. Prohibit DNR from
making any further expénditures from the $500,000 received in a court-ordered agreement with
Menard, Inc. for th€ purposes of household hazardous waste~(clean sweep) grants to local
governments. B ¢quirc that the remaining trust fund halance be lapsed.to the Common School
Fund as of Pecember, 2002, as specified in the court-ordered agreeme: Modify Chapter
20.907 of the Statutes to require that all state agencies receive approval Tram the Joint
Commiftee on Finance for receipt of all funds from court-ordered agreements (in addition to
gift§, grants, bequests and devises currently) and to report by December 1 annually, to the

ommittee and the Department of Administration on expenditures made by the agency during
the preceding year from such funds. '

/

3. DNR--TMDL Staffing. Delete 1.5 regional water resource management positions
and $111,700 GPR in 1999-2000 and $119,800 GPR in 2000-01 from DNR for developing total
maximum daily load (TMDL) standards for 550 waterbodies that DNR designated as impaired in
1998.

4. DNR--Parks account Lapse. Lapse an additional $1.0 million each year of the
1999-01 biennium from the parks account to the general fund. Also delete the Joint-Finance
Committee_provision allowing DNR to seek up to $1.4 million in additiofial expenditure
authority unders,_13.10 without the finding of an emergency. The June30, 2001, parks account
balance would be estimated at $1.2 million.

5. DNR--Forestry Accownt for-Stewardship Debt. Shift an additional $1.0 million
annually in stewardship debt serwviez felatethta the purchase and development of state forest lands
from GPR to SEG from-the forestry account oI™tig conservation fund. The forestry account
would be expegcted o have a June 30, 2001, balance of $6:d million.

6. DNR--All-Terrain Vehicle Account Lapse. Lapse™ 00,000 from the ATV
account to the general fund in 1999-00. The June 30, 2001, balance of theATV account would
be $0.4 million. ; :




Tradewell, Becky

From: Schug, David

Sent: Thursday, June 24, 1999 8:47 AM
To: Tradewell, Becky

Subject: TMDL appropriation

The TMDL GPR reduction and positions should come from 20.370(4)(ma), watershed management, reducing funding in
the first year from $9,109,300 to $8,997,600 and in the second year from $9,130,400 to $9,010,800. This change will also
reduce the net appropriation amount by $111,700 in the first year and $119,800 in the second year. -

David



11 9 9 9 Date (time) <00 )

needed LRBb 173 1/
CAUCUS BUDGET AMENDMENT e m‘\
[ONLY FOR CAUCUS] =
. vt
See foom AMENDMENTS — COMPONENTS & ITEMS.
et~

CAUCUS AMENDMENT
TO ASSEMBLY SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENT 1
TO 1999 ASSEMBLY BILL 133

>>FOR CAUCUS SUPERAMENDMENT — NOT FOR INTRODUCTION<<

At the locations indicated, amend the substitute amendment as follows:

W

[rev: 6/14/99 1999DF15Caucus(fm)].2



1999

AMENDMENTS @223
JeAx

$$$ INCREASE/DECREASE
Lo

In the component bar, for a “regular™ amendment item:
For the item text, execute: ............. create — item: —» m: — $in-dec

by$ . ..., . .0 Z: , 7 0.C) . ‘andifdefcrease the dollar amount for fiscal year

2000—01by$ e W WW

{pur mﬁmh,thmp:opnm—mﬁ o, /b crease funding for 2y
fQ@Q.mMMW ........ vad sTardar @qu. )pﬁ%&%&& MMMW?%L

pe 051 VA%TW fhe @L;m of m%w“ﬂyemw«w L(«}L /i S 61"‘&(\) WY} Cérd)

byz/$ ..... y e e e e y e e e and in(de)crease the dollar amount for fis /cal—yea.r
2000-01by $ ... ... y o e e e s o e e e [to .. .crease ﬁmdmg for’tfxe [purpose]
[ oses] for w}uch\t‘he appropriation is made] [to . .crease ftfnd.mg for ......... f
.................... \,\;‘
......................... SN PPUPURPUII o

In the component bar, for a “frozen” amendment chm (used in amendments to amendments):
| For the item text, execute: ........ te —» item: — afterline [or the applicable item]
For the “frozen” item text, execute: . - item: — frz: — m: — $inc-dec

#. Page....,line.. A \ \,\‘. e e e f. .

‘ Page. . l;ne’;: ..... : in(de)crease the Eiollar amount for fiscal year 1999—00
byE $..... b and in(de)crease the dollar amount for ﬁscalz year
2000—01by$f e ey e e e y o e e [to .

[purpose,s] for which the appropriation is made] [to ...

................................................................

* Use the 2nd alternative if the purpose of the increase or decrease is more.
23 ited than the purpose or purposes of the appropnatlon as currently shown
“~in the text of ch. 20, stats:— -

N 2id M%W&ﬁ He MNET W 4ol accordi fg
e . P

~, 6/2/98 19993.mdf/$mc—de(:(fm)l



[u—y

w =1 O Ot b W N

State of Wisconsin

1999 - 2000 LEGISLATURE LRBb1173/1
RCT:wlj:.ch

ARC:......Kratochwill - Am # 306, DNR, TMDL staffing
FoR 1999-01 BUDGET — NoT READY FOR INTRODUCTION
CAUCUS AMENDMENT

TO ASSEMBLY SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENT 1,
TO 1999 ASSEMBLY BILL 133

At the locations indicated, amend the substitute amendment as follows:

1. Page 155, line 22: decrease the dollar amount for fiscal year 1999-00 by
$111,700 and decrease the dollar amount for fiscal year 2000-01 by $119,800, and
adjust the NET APPROPRIATION total accordingly, to decrease funding for
developing total maximum daily load standards for impaired water bodies and to
reduce the authorized FTE positions for the department of natural resources by 1.5

GPR.

(END)



